

Misc. Appeal No. 32 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01 001083 2025
Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code - WB01127

Order No. 03 dated 13.08.2025.

Heard learned Advocate on behalf of the appellants.

It appears that notice upon the caveator is served.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Fix 01.09.2025 for hearing of the injunction application.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.